Mandatory Disclosure
By
TKR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND SCIENCE, HYDERABAD
For
MBA Programme

I. Name Of The Institution

TKR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & SCIENCE
Medbowli, Meerpet, Balapur, Hyderabad-97
Phone.No. +91-40-24092324, 65587536

Fax: +91-40-24094567, E Mail: tkrims.in@gmail.com
www.tkrims.edu.in

II. Name and Address of the Director

Name: Dr. J.VARA PRASAD REDDY

Address:

TKR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & SCIENCE

Medbowli, Meerpet, Balapur, Hyderabad-97

Phone.No. +91-40-24092324, 65587536 Fax: +91-40-24094567
Mobile: 9848435813

E Mail: tkrims.in@gmail.com

III. Governance
Members Of The Board And Their Brief Background

1. Shri. T.Krishna Reddy
Chairman

Chairman, TKR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY,
Medbowli, Meerpet, Saroor Nagar,

Hyderabad.
2. Prof.A.Vidyadhar Reddy
Member
professor, Faculty of Management,
IPE
Hyderabad

Page 1of 18


http://www.tkrims.edu.in/

. Prof. V.Bhikshma (University Nominee)
Member
Department Of Civil Engg.UCE
Osmania University,
Hyderabad.

. Prof. V.Venkata Ramana

Member
Professor, School Of Management
Hyderabad Central University,
Gachibowli, Hyderabad.

. Mr. A.Vinay Kumar Reddy

Member
H.No.16-2-751/A/31/C,
Asmangadh, Malakpet,
Hyderabad - 500 036.

. Dr. T.Harinath Reddy

Member
Secretary, TKR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY,
Medbowli, Meerpet, Balapur,
Hyderabad.

. Dr. J.Varaprasad Reddy
Member

Director
TKR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT &SCIENCE,

Medbowli, Meerpet, balapur,
Hyderabad.

Members Of Academic Advisory Body.

1. Prof: V. Shekar,
Head,
Dept. of Business Mgmt.,
ESCI, Hyderabad.

2. Prof: A. Vidyadhar Reddy,

professor, Faculty of Management,
IPE,Hyderabad
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3. Prof. V.Bhikshma (University Nominee)

Member

Department Of Civil Engg.UCE

Osmania University,

Hyderabad.

4. Prof: V. Venkata Ramana,

Professor,

School Of Management Studies,

HCU, Hyderabad

Frequency of the Board Meeting and Academic Advisory Body.

The board and academic advisory body meets once in every

semester either at the beginning or at the end of the semester to
review the academic, administrative, developmental activities

and students affairs.

Organizational Chart and Processes
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Nature and extent of involvement of faculty and students in
academic affairs/improvements.

Students and faculty members are involved in the developmental
activities such as conducting seminars, management meets.
They are also involved in disciplinary, cultural, co-curricular and
extra-curricular activities.

IV. Programmes
Name of the Programme (Full Time) Approved By AICTE
Master of Business Administration (MBA)

Name: Master of Business Administration (MBA)

Number of Seats: 180

Duration: 2 Years

Cut off Marks for Admission:

Students Are Admitted Based Upon the Merit in the ICET every year
Fee: As Prescribed By State Government

Placement Facilities:

Training and placement cell of this institution works actively in order to
place the students in project works, surveys and final placements by
providing training programmes in communicative skills, business
etiquette and interview facing skills.

To conduct such programmes and to discuss and evaluate the

activities the following advisory body has been formed in this year.

Page 4of 18



Members of placement advisory body

Dr. J. Vara Prasad Reddy Director

Honorary Advisor

M.M. Anand Sharma

Member from Industry

N.MADHUMATHI

Placement Co-ordinator

Dr.T.Sanjay Kumar

Member (Faculty)

M Manikanta

Member II MBA

QRN =

P Chandrika

Member II MBA

Campus Placement in Last Two Years

Min.Salary : Rs. 1,80,000/- PA
Max. Salary : Rs. 6,00,000/-PA
Avg.Salary: RS. 2,20,000/-PA

No of students placed in the year 2018 78 out of 150
No of students placed in the year 2019 88 out of 151.
No of students placed in the year 2020 91 out of 150.
No of students placed in the year 2021 93 out of 140.

Many of the students have been placed in industries such as Banking,
ITES (BPO, KPO), Insurance, Retailing and FMGC with good no of

placements.

V. Faculty

Permanent Faculty : 19
Visiting Faculty : 5
Guest Faculty : 5
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Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification

Experience :

Industry

Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification

Experience :

Industry
Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

: Dr. J. Varaprasad Reddu
: Principal / Director

: 54 Yrs & 20-03-1968

: MBA, UGC, NET, Ph.D.

:3Yrs

: 24 Yrs
: 27 Yrs

:19Yr

Dr.T.Sanjay Kumar

: Associate Professor
42 Yrs & 18-02-1980
: M.B.A., UGC-Net, Ph.D.

:5Yrs

12 Yrs
17 Yrs

112 Yrs
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Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification

Experience :
Industry
Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution :

Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification

Experience :

Industry
Academic
Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

: M Vijay Kumar

: Associate Professor

: 52 Yrs & 15-08-1970

: MBA (Marketing) ,(Ph.D)

:5Yrs
12 Yrs
17 Yrs

12 Yr

: D.Laxmi Narayana
: Associate Professor

: 41 Yrs & 08-06-1981
: MBA, (Ph.D).

: 5yrs
: 12 Yrs
17 Yrs

112 Yr
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Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification

Experience :
Industry
Academic

Total

Employment Duration at the

Present Institution :

Name
Designation
Age & Date Of Birth

Qualification

Experience :
Industry
Academic

Total

Employment Duration at the

Present Institution

: Dr.T.Narayana gowd
: Professor

: 44 Yrs & 01-05-1978

: MBA,Ph.D

4 Yrs
16 Yr
: 20 Yrs

2Yr

: Dr.Adam Shaik

: Asst Professor

: 47 Yrs & 10-07-1975
: MBA,MA, Ph.D

: 10 Yrs

5Yr

:15Yrs

1Yr
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Name

Designation

Age & Date of Birth
Qualification

Experience :

Industry

Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification
Experience :

Industry
Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

: Dr.V.Mallikarjun

: Associate Professor

: 47 yrs & 19-09-1975
B.Tech, MBA

15 Yrs

: 9vyrs
24 yrs

5 yrs

: Manda Ashok

: Asst. Professor

: 37 Yrs & 05-07-1985
: MBA, (Ph.D)

:6Yrs

:6Yrs
12 Yrs

16 Yrs
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Name

Designation

Age & Date of Birth
Qualification

Experience :

Industry
Academic
Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

Name

Designation

Age & Date of Birth
Qualification

Experience :

Industry
Academic
Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

: N. Madhumathi

: Asst. Professor

: 38 Yrs & 02-08-1984
: MBA, (Ph.D.),

: 10 yrs
: 5yrs
: 15 yrs

5 yrs

: A.Rajashekhar

: Asst Professor

: 50 Yrs & 14-12-1972
: MBA,UGC,NET

: 19 yr
: 8yr
: 27 yrs

:5Yrs
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Name

Designation

Age & Date of Birth
Qualification

Experience :

Industry
Academic
Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification
Experience :

Industry
Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

: S. Kamalakar Rao

: Asst Professor

: 48 Yrs & 17-12-1976
: MBA,LLB

: 19 Yrs
: 6 yrs
: 25 yrs

16 Yrs

: M.Sneha

: Asst. Professor

: 34 Yrs & 30-09-1988
: MBA

: 05 yrs

: 5yrs
: 10 Yrs

:5Yrs

Page 11of 18



Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification
Experience :

Industry

Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification
Experience :

Industry
Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

: Ch. Srinivas

: Asst. Professor

: 50 Yrs & 02-03-1972
: MBA (Ph.D)

12 Yrs

:5Yrs
17 Yrs

: 5yrs

K Padma Kiran

: Asst. Professor
52 Yrs & 05-02-1970
MBA (Ph.D)

: 25 Yrs

: 4 Yrs
: 29 Yrs

: 4 yrs
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Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification
Experience :

Industry

Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification
Experience :

Industry
Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

: A. Meena yadav

: Asst. Professor

: 27 Yrs & 26-08-1995
: MBA

:0Yrs

4 Yrs
4 Yrs

» 2 yrs

: U Rakesh Kumar

: Asst. Professor

. 48 Yrs & 27-07-1974
: MBA (Ph.D)

: 20 Yrs

:5Yrs
: 25 Yrs

: 2 yrs
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Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification
Experience :

Industry

Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification
Experience :

Industry
Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

: Kiran Borkar

: Asst. Professor

: 43 Yrs & 04-06-1979
: MBA

: 15 Yrs

:5Yrs
: 20 Yrs

: 5yrs

: M. Pallavi

: Asst. Professor

: 34 Yrs & 23-07-1988
: MBA

:5Yrs

4 Yrs
:9Yrs

: 4 yrs
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Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification
Experience :

Industry

Academic

Total

Employment Duration at

the Present Institution

: Y Venudhar Reddy
: Asst. Professor

: 37 Yrs & 23-04-1986
: MBA

: 8 Yrs

: 6 Yrs
: 14 Yrs

: 8 yrs

Number of Faculty Employed and Left during Last Two Years:

6 &3

Director

Name

Designation

Age & Date Of Birth
Qualification

Experience :

Industry

Academic

Total

: Dr. J.Vara Prasad Reddy
: Principal / Director

: 54 Yrs & 28-03-1968

: MBA,UGC,NET, Ph.D.

:3Yrs

: 24 Yrs
: 27 Yrs
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Employment Duration at

the Present Institution : 19 Yrs

Whether Student Assessment of Faculty Is In Force: Yes

Students are supplied with questionnaires containing various
parameters to assess the performance of faculty and based upon their
feedback and also other activities in which the faculties involved and
the degree of their involvement will be monitored from time to time to
improve the efficiency of the individual as well as effectiveness of the
institution in the long run.

VI. Fee

Fee Details

The Tuition Fee In This Institution Is As Per The Guidelines Given By
APSCHE, Hyderabad. As of now the tuition fee per year is
Rs.48,000/- apart from this, students have to pay college admission
fee and other fees decided by the management of this college from
time to time.

Time Schedule for Payment of Fee for the Programme:

At The Beginning of Every Academic Year as Per Almanac of the
University.

VII. Admission

Number of Seats Sanctioned With The Year Of Approval:
Number of Seats =60

Year of Approval=2003

Number Of Students Admitted Under Various Categories Each Year In
The Last Two Years:
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2020-2021

ICET Convenor Quota (Category A) : 116
Management/NRI Quota (Category B) : 34

Total : 150

2021-2022

ICET Convenor Quota (Category A) : 124
Management/NRI Quota (Category B) : 25

Total: 149

VIII. Admission Procedure

Admissions to the 2 year MBA course are made through a centralized
counseling conducted by convenor, ICET, based on the performance in
ICET (Integrated Common Entrance Test) examination.

Office Address:

TS. State Council of Higher Education

1st Floor, INTU Masab Tank Campus,

Mahaveer Marg, Opp. Mahaver Hospital Hyderabad - 500 028.
Ph No: 040-23311594

E-Mail: tssche2003@yahoo.co.in & tssche@ts.nic.in
Web: www.tssche.org
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